LDD	00038197	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300244609553	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/21/1301016021 **25.00	
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
FEB 2 5 2013 L. SELLERS Office Use Only	FILED 13 FEB 21 PH 1: Million States (15 States)	

--- ---

F

i

COVER LETTER

4.

. .

1.1

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	SWP	Gravi	ohhe	

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mary Lw James Sup Grap Lhc 2135 JE 12th Street Ocala, FL 34471 City/State and Zip Code H-north address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mary Kulso (CMOS at 353) 690-10116 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Sk \$25.00 Filing Fee

□\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF

•

ŧ

SwP Group hhe (<u>Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.</u>) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on <u>OM 12 2006</u> and assigned
Florida document number <u>L0600003819</u> 7
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:
The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)
3. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Fle	orida street address
		, Florida
	City	Zip Code

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager</u> or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

_ ..

MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	John P. Shields	14495 nw Huy 225	Add
		Reddick, FL 32686	Remove
MGR	18kn P. Shields	14495 NW HWY225	
		Readick, FL 32686	Kemove
MOR	Dawn Shulfs	14495 NUL HULL 225	Add
	- Jaan Snag-	14495 NW Huy 225 Reddick, FL 32600	Remove
			Add
			Remove
			Add
		. <u></u>	Remove
			Add
			Remove
			21 PH
	Page	2 of 3	D 1:31

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Dated 12/20/12 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member ales printed name of signee ped of Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP JUST ANOTHER BUCKET, LLC

On this<u>Dec. 20th</u>day of 2012, John Shields and Dawn Shields, as tenants by the entirety, (collectively "Assignor"), hereby assign all of Assignor's interest as a Member in the limited liability company known as JUST ANOTHER BUCKET, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "LLC") unto Mary Lou James and Ron James, as tenants by the entirety, (collectively "Assignee"), effective as of <u>December 20</u>, 2012, including, without limitation, (i) all of Assignor's rights as a Member to the profits, losses, capital, surplus, assets and distributions to which Assignor is or may be entitled, (ii) all of Assignor's rights, title and interest as a Member in and to any capital contributions made by Assignor to the LLC, (iii) and all other rights of Assignor pursuant to the Operating Agreement and Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee and to the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the Assignee forever.

Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Operating Agreement (the "Operating Agreement") of the LLC, as the same may have been heretofore amended and may be hereafter amended from time to time.

Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that this Assignment of Assignor's interest as a Member in the LLC is contemplated by Article II of the Operating Agreement. By virtue of Assignor and Assignee being all of the members of the LLC prior to the assignment effected hereby, the requirement for approval by the members of the LLC set forth in Article II, Section 2.(b) of the Operating Agreement is satisfied by execution of this Assignment of Membership, such that no further action will be required to effect this Assignment of membership after its execution by Assignor and Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

Assignor:

1.6

Dated Dawn Shields

12-20-1 Dated

Assignee:

Mary Lou/James Dated 13 12) hes 12-12-12 Dated: